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Tenders accepted by Public Works Department. 

THE follo~ing schedule of tenders, passed by the Public Works Depal'tment,is published for general information :--

Work or Supply. 

Paremata-Plimmerton Main Highway-Paremata Bridge .. 
Elmslie Bay Wharf (French Pass)-Wharf and approach ... 
Dannevirke High School-Additions and alterations 
Great South Road Main Highway: Te Awamutu to Southern 

Boundary-Bridge over Puniu River 
South Otago High School; Balclutha~Additions to main 

building 
Tongaporutu River-Assembling and erection of suspension 

bridge 
New Plymouth - Kaimata Main Highway-Metalling and 

sealing 
Nelson Boys' College-New workshops .. 
Small-farms Scheme, Pirongia Survey District-Cottage and 

shed 
Ashley Gorge Road Main Highway-Ashley River and 

Whistler River bridges 
Gore Post-office-Painting and renovations 
Lew Pass Road: Metalling-

1 m.- 7 m. 
14m:-16 m. 
16 m.-19 m. 38 ch. 

Hicks Bay Wharf Main Highway-Wharekahika River Bridge 
Pokeno-Waihi Main Highway, Hauraki Plains-Waitakaruru 

Canal bridge 

Price. 

£ s. d. 
9,787 9 6 
3,344 2 10 
2,476 0 0 
4,535 0 0 

998 10 0 

260 10 0 

3,699 8 8 

6,060 0 0 
392 9 0 

2,490 2 0 

195 12 6 

372 14 4 
304 0 0 
435 12 0 

2,652 5 3 
2,124 13 2 

Tenderer. 

M. G. Templeton. 
Rope Construction Co. 
F. W. Fox. 
A. E. Codling. 

D. A. O'Connell and Co. 

N. McMillan. 

A. J. Scott. 

Chamberlain and Stannard. 
Burgess and Large. 

Reid Bros. 

S. Bacon. 

W. D. Jelfs. 
~, 

A. E.'kirk. 
M. W. Forsyth and Son. 

17th September, 1935. C. J. McKENZIE, Engineer-in-Chief. 

Supplementary Teachers' R~gister and Supplementary Graded I 
List of Prim.ary, Secondary, and Technical School Teachers, . 
1935. 

Education Department, 

Name. 

Bryers, Philip Robert Perry .. 
Wellington, 23rd September, 1935. Byrnes, Malcolm Palmer, M.A. 

T' HE following list of teachers is issued under the au. thority Campbell, Percy William, M.A. 
of the Minister of Education in accordance with the Couch, George Bomi, ¥.A. 

rEigulrements 'of the Education Act. The list contains the Doubleday, Mrs. Doris Eugenie 
names of- ' Trouve 

. Farquharson, Marion Grosset, 
(a) Teachers added. tp tl1e Teachers' Register: M.A. 
(b) Teacher~ already in 'the Teachers' Register- Finlayson, Annie Christina, 

(1) Now graded, but not previously graded: M.A., B.Sc. 
Harris, Norman Rossiter Corbet 

(2) Whose grading has been altered as the result Hay Russel William Gordon .. 
of correction in marks or change in certificate: Heaiy, Mary .. . 

(3 L .Who are :q.ow graded under an additional division. I Keeling, Betty Helen 

W. S. LA TROBE, Acting Director of Education. Lane, Thomas Joseph 

Name. 

Anderson, Donald William, 
B.Sc. 

Bailey, Colin Lenny, M.A. 
Bates, Leonard Charles 
Beatson, Cyprian Bridge, M.A. 

Bell, Margaret Muriel, B.Sc. 
Best, Isabel Winifred, M.A. 

Bra'dJey,'J ames 

'Brad'ley,M-rs; Marjory 

Certitl.· 
cate. 

B 

A 
C 
B 

B 
A 

Grading. 

Sec. C; 
Tech. D 
I, C II 

P.181 .. 
P.195 .. 
Tech. D I, 

CII 
Sec. D .. 
Sec. B; 

Tech. D 
I, CV . 

Tech.DIl, 
CI 

Tech. D I, 
Cll 

Date of 
Grading or 
Certificate 

or 
Promotion. 

16/9/35 

1/1/35 
1/1/35 

28/8/35 

6/9/35 
16/9/35 

5/9/35 

4/9/35 

Lockhart, Mrs. Bethia 
Mackay, Sophia Atkin Fortune 

Christie 
Matthews, Doris Edgar, B.A ... 
Mayne, Helga Marian 

Noble, Charles Andrew, M.A., 
B.Sc. 

O'Connor, Jean Mary 
Page, Alexia Jean, M.A. 
Pitcaithly, Alan Clark, B.A. 
Reed, Winifred Nora 

Scholes, Mrs. Olive Isabel 
Sinclair, John James David, 

M.A.-
W'alker, Donald Oordon 

Weir, William 

C P.196 
B Sec. D 
A Sec. B 
B Sec. C 
C P.185 

B Sec. A 

A Sec. A 

C P.197 
C P.195 
C 

Tech. D I, 
CI 

Tech. D I, 
CIl 

C P.190 
C P.88 

B Sec. D 
C Sec. C; 

Tech. D 
II, C V . 

B Sec. A 

C P.201 .. 
B Sec. D .. 
B Sec. C .. 

Sec. D; 
Tech. D 
I, C I 

D P.174 .. 
B Sec. D .. 

I Tech. DIl, 
C1 

C ,Ip; 205 

-Date of 
Grading or 
Certificate 

or 
Promotion. 

19/9/35 
12/9/35 
16/9/35 
13/9/35 
1/1/35 

14/9/35 

13/9/35 

19/9/35 
19/9/35 
19/9/35 
23/8/35 

29/8/35 

'1/1/35 
.1/1/35 

28/8/35 
If)/9/35 

3/9/35 

19/9/35 
. 28/8/35 

3/9/35 
5/9/35 

1/1/35 
19/9/35 

23/8/35 

19/9/35 


