Tenders accepted by Public Works Department.

THE following schedule of tenders, passed by the Public Works Department, is published for general information:

Work or Supply.	Work or Supply. Price. Tenderer		•	
	£ s. d.	`	•	
Paremata-Plimmerton Main Highway-Paremata Bridge	9,787 9 6	M. G. Templeton.		
Elmslie Bay Wharf (French Pass)—Wharf and approach	3,344 2 10	Rope Construction Co.		
Dannevirke High School—Additions and alterations	2,476 0 0	F. W. Fox.		
Great South Road Main Highway: Te Awamutu to Southern Boundary—Bridge over Puniu River	4,535 0 0	A. E. Codling.		
South Otago High School, Balclutha—Additions to main building	998 10 0	D. A. O'Connell and Co.		
Tongaporutu River—Assembling and erection of suspension bridge	260 10 0	N. McMillan.	1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -	
New Plymouth – Kaimata Main Highway—Metalling and sealing	3,699 8 8	A. J. Scott.		
Nelson Boys' College—New workshops	6,060 0 0	Chamberlain and Stannard		
Small-farms Scheme, Pirongia Survey District—Cottage and shed	392 9 0	Burgess and Large.	i *	
Ashley Gorge Road Main Highway—Ashley River and Whistler River bridges	2,490 2 0	Reid Bros.		
Fore Post-office—Painting and renovations	$195 \ 12 \ 6$	S. Bacon.		
Lew Pass Road: Metalling—				
1 m 7 m.	372 14 4	W. D. Jelfs.		
14 m.–16 m	304 0 0			
16 m19 m. 38 ch	435 12 0	'2		
Hicks Bay Wharf Main Highway—Wharekahika River Bridge	2,652 5 3	A. E. Kirk.		
Pokeno-Waihi Main Highway, Hauraki Plains—Waitakaruru Canal bridge	2,124 13 2	M. W. Forsyth and Son.	* .	

17th September, 1935.

C. J. McKENZIE, Engineer-in-Chief.

Supplementary Teachers' Register and Supplementary Graded List of Primary, Secondary, and Technical School Teachers, 1935.

> Education Department, Wellington, 23rd September, 1935.

THE following list of teachers is issued under the authority of the Minister of Education in accordance with the requirements of the Education Act. The list contains the names of—

- (a) Teachers added to the Teachers' Register:
- (b) Teachers already in the Teachers' Register—
 - (1) Now graded, but not previously graded:
 - (2) Whose grading has been altered as the result of correction in marks or change in certificate:
 - (3) Who are now graded under an additional division.
 - W. S. LA TROBE, Acting Director of Education.

Name.	Certifi- cate.	Grading.	Date of Grading or Certificate or Promotion.
Anderson, Donald William, B.Sc.	В	Sec. C; Tech. D I, C II	16/9/35
Bailey, Colin Lenny, M.A	A	P. 181	1/1/35
Bates, Leonard Charles	C	P. 195	1/1/35
Beatson, Cyprian Bridge, M.A.	В	Tech. D I, C II	28/8/35
Bell, Margaret Muriel, B.Sc	В	Sec. D \cdot	6/9/35
Best, Isabel Winifred, M.A	A	Sec. B; Tech. D I, CV	16/9/35
Bradley, James		Tech. D II,	5/9/35
Bradley, Mrs. Marjory	ļ ••	Tech. D I,	4/9/35

Name.	Certifi- cate.	Grading.	Date of Grading or Certificate or	
			Promotion.	
Bryers, Philip Robert Perry	C	P. 196	19/9/35	
Byrnes, Malcolm Palmer, M.A.	В	Sec. D	12/9/35	
Campbell, Percy William, M.A.	A	Sec. B	16/9/35	
Couch, George Bond, M.A	В	Sec. C	13/9/35	
Doubleday, Mrs. Doris Eugenie Trouve	C	P. 185	1/1/35	
Farquharson, Marion Grosset, M.A.	В	Sec. A	14/9/35	
Finlayson, Annie Christina, M.A., B.Sc.	A	Sec. A	13/9/35	
Harris, Norman Rossiter Corbet	\ C	P. 197	19/9/35	
Hay, Russel William Gordon	C	P. 195	19/9/35	
Healy, Mary	C		19/9/35	
Keeling, Betty Helen	41	Tech. D I, C I	23/8/35	
Lane, Thomas Joseph		Tech. DI,	29/8/35	
Lockhart, Mrs. Bethia	\mathbf{c}	P. 190	1/1/35	
Mackay, Sophia Atkin Fortune Christie	C	P. 88	1/1/35	
Matthews, Doris Edgar, B.A	В	Sec. D	28/8/35	
Mayne, Helga Marian	C	Sec. C; Tech. D	16/9/35	
*		II, C V	1.1	
Noble, Charles Andrew, M.A., B.Sc.	В	Sec. A	3/9/35	
O'Connor, Jean Mary	\mathbf{C}	P. 201	19/9/35	
Page, Alexia Jean, M.A	l B	Sec. D	28/8/35	
Pitcaithly, Alan Clark, B.A	В	Sec. C	3/9/35	
Reed, Winifred Nora	••	Sec. D; Tech. D I, C I	5/9/35	
Scholes, Mrs. Olive Isabel	D	P. 174	1/1/35	
Sinclair, John James David,	B	Sec. D	19/9/35	
M.A.	رد	NOO. D	10/9/36	
Walker, Donald Gordon		Tech. DII, CI	23/8/35	
Weir, William	0	P. 205	19/9/35	